KEHEARMICCORATERS BRFCBEDTRBBLTLEZY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

7

-
-~
—

- l/—:f— MR-OZ‘ / MR-03H
29993y vN—ty b (MG

mE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

for MINI-Z MR-02/MR-03 CHASSIS MM morter case INSTRES?'I'%IF(E)EE%HEET

_ Friction Shock Set (' wheobase ) No.MZWA11B

4 - e N

CORPFBE SZyYL—H—DETHAEE ADET A i
RFH TS S — DA MBI TS ETRENE
Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions H/}l;*ﬁ'cb\l:“:oﬁ;l'cﬂ_‘:gb\ BT ETRR
on this sheet in conjunction with instruction manual in your MINI-Z Be sure to remove the ba:tery foor operation before
RACER. L assembling or disassembling the chassis. )

AYUGEREIDIETF vV I/OEREDIA LU RELE
ETDNAREICRDET, oo A—F—UVITROITY RS I3y
NEELET,

Installing this friction damper set improves handling and
stability under any running conditions, and increases rear
wheel traction when cornering.

XETFR-RNYSLRY I Z—Ly/ZVRILEF—=F«7 78 VT/
74 —RGTORT v EMBEDETERT 2HHICIIEEDY >/ —
FlolEANNT VI—%BA U TERUET,

Remove the standard damper or the oil damper when using
this product with Mercedes Benz SLR McLaren,
Lamborghini Diablo VT or Ford GT body shells.

A\

J—NIVIVIN—TEMT 2185

ToTFERAUVRDOELSICIV Y VI~ EE—F—HN\—ZBHNLET,
When using normal shock.

After disassembling the antenna, remove the rear shock assy and the
motor cover as shown in the illustration.

[ 1 R@: SNyt et A ik

2x4mm HYIEXR . ERUTER

F/H Screw 2x6mm TPEX Make sure that this part is
H]ﬂmﬂm ................ 1 TP Screw facing the opposite direction

@ it has been taken off.

2x4mm EX .

Screw 2x6mm TPEX

TP Screw ___

(- oo 1 &

~2x6mm TPE'X
TP Screw

THANUIcE 2% (EF
Use the screw that you
removed in step

FAIE VI—TEfS I 25E
When using oil shock.

2mm FA>Fvhk
Niron Nut

2x10mm EX
Screw

(i -~ 1
2mm FAOvFvhk g

NonnNut 2 2x10mmE 2R
~ Screw

TILERRA N
Aluminum Post

2x4mm HSEXR

2x5mm TPHZEXR F/H Screw

F/H TP Screw

g/

MZW411B-TO1



Use the screw that you removed in step Washers for adjusutment : Change the
number of washers, from 0 to 2, according to

E 2x6mmTP > [l CEX S LTcER Z{EH P FEATYYv— ~2MORTHAELET,
2mm U v— the chart below.

2X6mm EX

2x6mm EX Sorew Washer
Screw 3mm v y— # 12 A
(UIAD - - -- - --- 1 Waah B BEOI U YT
% % gpﬁggr%%?r Grip on the surface.
2x6mm TPER ‘ =
TP Screw : T | JUsYaYTU— K 0 LY
llﬂm\\\\ww fffffffffffffffff 1 @ Friction Plate
2mm Uy v— q"‘ & . Low
Washer \“) W L} g 2 omm LE%X 1
________________ 1 ‘b“‘ / (S crew
N R =0
3mm Jvy— JUovavIib—hk 2

Washer Friction Plate H Igh

XDy v —DORBZEZEI HET. BHICEDE

7Usy3yR—2TL—h I IE == . 5\~ DR EEBEY BT ENHRET
Friction Base Plate P 3mm TUwZ+—  Youcan match the shock's performance to the
X ) Z Washer road surface by changing the number of washers.
> EBDITURZEED GkED)
Apply included grease.(% marked) > N

U0 avIVIN—DHENET EBIHE(CIE. MO
JU0v3vTU—hERTUVIZR N UL TERT S
CENTEXT,

Remove the lower friction plate and spring if the
effect of the friction damper is too strong.

J

= s = > RN o
NO,96506BK—ILF 74 UR%ERL. 22 BEHET 2ETY Y/ \— DY EEHET ZEATRE T, £/e, FUREEHT 2R DDICMZW1087 70 )
V- ZERTBE T VIN—DOMEERAL—RICT BENHRET,

You can adjust the performance of the shoock by applying defferent amounts of grease(No,96506B Ball Diff Grease).MZW108 Teflon Seal
can be used instead of frease, results in smoother shock operation. )

Sy YAY TICBINT SIEEDEEEIE
BEY Y I\—RUgH 1 )VF V= ERF 4 HTFH T BHBACIE. 10mX10mDESFICIRE BHETRT « REOTIRINLZRHFT .
e U EREICEELENT &

. B 5> —ERSN L TR 55 A1§2x3.5mma //////gg
2x35mm A RYEEALTEE W, 2X3.5mm £ 2 |

r o .
Screw When you use Friction shock set without shock,

(g - T 1 use the screw size 2x3.5mm.
2mm Jvvy— N
Washer 2mm v v—
................ 1
OLME—Y—XUVREFERTIIHE. ¥/ —XT—ZUTDHDIC @ORA—IIN—R%E3LTA XTHEATZHE. 772 avR—RTL—tz
RHLTLESE W, T OHDICIRLTLIEE W,
If using LM motor mount, replace the shock stay with below; If using 3L size wheel base, replace the friction base plate with below;
*No.MZW306 ‘No.MZW411-2
LME—49—T—RB7IZFVIN—RT—(TVa> 5V I—F) 79033 7L—khy s (MM/3L/MR-03/MR-02ASFF)
Aluminum Damper Stay (for LM Motor Case/Friction Damper) Friction Plate Set(MM/3L/MR-03/MR-02AFS)
> TRICEHEP EVWTURRBFERLEN &
0_‘\ 8 o
. l \ j IJZ I\ / PARTS LIST Use only the Grease listed here. + FOR JAPNESE MARKET ONLY
AGN 4 " B AGN 4 " B
Description Contents b Description Contents
. . . BEBERARIDIE TV —ONEERETS MME—%—o—2H MZW220 / MZW411B / MZW425F
g65068 | N VT7T IR BYTFAVTTYR 045 | |Mzwatis| 7V V=2 T— FILIYVN—RT— 840
Ball Diff. Grease Control the shock’s performance by adjusting 3 Aluminum Damper Stay Aluminum Damper Stay
the amount of setting grease used. (for MM Motor Case) (for MZW220 / MZW411B / MZW425)
oOvy L 7023V I L—NCBEB T ET AL—XH: LME—5—U—2H IZyYL—Y—LME-F—T—2EMMART ¢
TIHYY— BEEESNET, FIIFVN—RAT— (752305 VIN—F) | (LA~ ILR—R) TERTEICLET,
MzW108 Teflon Seal AIIowszmooth movement to apply 630 MZW306 Aluminum Damper Stay Enables the MINI-Z Racer Ll\bll motor case to be 1575
to Friction Plate. (for LM Motor Case / Friction Damper) | used with MM-size body styles (LL wheelbase).
) 7Y033vFvI—ty NI ERE ZSE- TV 3vTVIN—RT IV MZW220 / MZW411B / MZW425F
MZW4t1 | IVIN=Y Rk (MM / TU0YaY V=) JU03a kRN 2T UV T DYk, 683 | |Mzwooo| (MMZ1TF / 4pcs) 27V, 315
-1 Small Parts Set (MM/for Friction Shock) | Friction post, spring and screws for Friction 4 Friction Shock Spring Spare spring for MZW220 / MZW411B /
Shock Set (for MM type / 4 pcs) MZW425.
7U0vavrL—heyh BLRA—=INR=2E7V Y3 R-2TL—hE MR 23E78 1508,
Mzwa11| (MM / 3L / MR-03 / MR-02ASFR) | 7U5yav7L—hdtyh, 1575 FHZIFIRISARE
2 Friction Plate Set Friction base plate and friction plate
(MM/3L / MR-03 / MR-02ASF) for 3L wheel base.
[A=#-EEOHESREEREL T — -
ZEIRCEELAELED. | [ REh—LR—Y ] R 24t T243-0034 #Z/I|EEARTMF153
YHURHADLY, FEE CHEETET SBANHYET, www.kyosho.com @1 — Y —HAEEEEFE 046-229-4115
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. BEWAEIR  AE~2E@RAZR<)13 1 00~19 1 00

© Copyright 2011 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 25 i m i 4254 e4270711-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	P01 Friction Shock Setout.ai
	P02 Friction Shock Setout.ai

